reverse auction shall not be used for any public contract for design or construction of public 
facilities, including buildings, roads and bridges. 

1. American Recovery and Reinvestment Projects - All American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 
projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($ 25,000.00) shall be bid. All references to 
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act projects in this section shall not apply to programs 
identified in Division B of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act.  

The date as published for the bid opening shall not be less than seven (7) working days after the

[...]

shall not be opened in less than fifteen (15) working days after the last notice is published and the 
notice for the purchase of such construction shall be published once each week for two (2) 
consecutive weeks.  

All American Recovery and Reinvestment Act projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($ 25,000.00) shall be bid. For any projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($ 
25,000.00) under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act, publication shall be made one 
(1) time and the bid opening for construction projects shall not be less than ten (10) working days 
after the date of the published notice. The notice of intent to let contracts or purchase equipment

[...]

submitting proposals. If the governing authority or agency deems none of the proposals to be 
qualified or otherwise acceptable, the request for proposals process may be reinitiated. 
Notwithstanding any other provisions of this paragraph, where a county with at least thirty-five 
thousand (35,000) nor more than forty thousand (40,000) population, according to the 1990 
federal decennial census, owns or operates a solid waste landfill, the governing authorities of any 
other county or municipality may contract with the governing authorities of the county owning or